
2019-2020 University of South Carolina - Upstate Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-20   Conf: 4-16   Home: 7-8   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lewis, Brianna 25-24 912 36.5 148-370 .400 24-72 .333 74-104 .712 12 42 54 2.2 41 0 122 117 4 25 394 15.8
21 Popplewell, Riley 30-30 896 29.9 91-234 .389 4-21 .190 97-122 .795 107 150 257 8.6 57 2 39 64 20 38 283 9.4
30 Herring, Barrett 25-19 477 19.1 76-195 .390 2-10 .200 40-63 .635 45 94 139 5.6 53 1 13 29 36 9 194 7.8
24 Moore, Quadijah 21-9 309 14.7 62-135 .459 1-6 .167 29-37 .784 28 58 86 4.1 58 3 10 37 27 12 154 7.3
34 Kirkwood, Kathryn 26-1 311 12.0 66-150 .440 0-4 .000 18-30 .600 40 53 93 3.6 33 0 4 27 11 7 150 5.8
33 Gibbons, Michaela 30-30 1032 34.4 53-225 .236 42-180 .233 9-15 .600 9 134 143 4.8 37 0 32 53 10 30 157 5.2
15 Kuzmina, Anda 30-14 593 19.8 45-125 .360 15-68 .221 16-24 .667 12 69 81 2.7 27 0 40 57 3 15 121 4.0
12 Logan , Jada 29-20 594 20.5 36-146 .247 10-50 .200 17-29 .586 37 71 108 3.7 38 0 53 74 0 22 99 3.4
32 Panufnik, Natalia 21-0 161 7.7 15-45 .333 4-17 .235 9-13 .692 11 17 28 1.3 22 0 4 17 3 4 43 2.0
35 Glance, Shelby 12-0 84 7.0 6-29 .207 6-28 .214 1-2 .500 1 13 14 1.2 2 0 2 2 0 0 19 1.6
23 Flantos , Lillian 23-0 209 9.1 12-52 .231 5-30 .167 5-8 .625 19 27 46 2.0 40 0 3 17 6 9 34 1.5
25 Timberlake , Maya 28-0 318 11.4 14-65 .215 6-32 .188 2-4 .500 12 20 32 1.1 42 0 20 24 1 15 36 1.3
03 Jefferson, Breanna 17-3 153 9.0 1-13 .077 1-4 .250 3-4 .750 1 9 10 0.6 11 0 21 18 0 4 6 0.4
05 McCutcheon, Molly 1-0 2 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6051 201.7 625-1785 .350 120-523 .229 320-455 .703 387 832 1219 40.6 461 6 363 559 121 190 1690 56.33
Opponents 6051 201.7 714-1861 .384 183-569 .322 344-497 .692 383 841 1224 40.8 490 9 397 453 75 295 1955 65.17

Team Statistics UPST OPP
SCORING 1690 1955
    Points Per Game 56.3 65.2
    Scoring Margin -8.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 625-1785 714-1861
    Field Goal Pct .350 .384
3 POINT FG-ATT 120-523 183-569
    3PT FG Pct .229 .322
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 320-455 344-497
    FT Pct .703 .692
    FT Made Per Game 10.7 11.5
REBOUNDS 1219 1224
    Rebounds Per Game 40.6 40.8
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 363 397
    Assists Per Game 12.1 13.2
TURNOVERS 559 453
    Turnovers Per Game 18.6 15.1
    Turnovers Margin -3.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 190 295
    Steals Per Game 6.3 9.8
BLOCKS 121 75
    Blocks Per Game 4.0 2.5
ATTENDANCE 6,288 19,831
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-419 15-1,322
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
USC Upstate 368 421 441 446 6 8 1690
Opponents 462 445 503 523 6 16 1955

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 FLORIDA A&M W 74-61 590
11/08/19 at East Carolina L 48-69 812
11/12/19 WESTERN CARO. W 70-62 833
11/16/19 MARS HILL W 89-31 369
11/19/19 at Jacksonville L 43-87 407
11/21/19 at #5/6 South Carolina L 32-112 10052
11/26/19 at Georgia L 53-67 2319
12/14/19 SOUTH CAROLINA ST. W 58-47 420
12/19/19 BOB JONES W 71-49 425

* 12/28/19 CHARLESTON SO. W 70-53 269
* 12/31/19 at Campbell L 38-50 728
* 01/04/20 at High Point L 46-85 748
* 01/06/20 UNC ASHEVILLE L 48-68 371
* 01/09/20 WINTHROP L 38-52 305
* 01/11/20 LONGWOOD L 62-70 427
* 01/14/20 at Hampton L 40-60 2245
* 01/18/20 at Gardner-Webb L 53-63 755
* 01/21/20 RADFORD L 41-57 384
* 01/25/20 at Presbyterian L 42-55 329
* 02/01/20 CAMPBELL L 72-80 560
* 02/04/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 70-60 250
* 02/08/20 HIGH POINT L 45-81 375
* 02/11/20 at Charleston So. W 71-64 78
* 02/18/20 HAMPTON L 73-86 365
* 02/22/20 at UNC Asheville L 45-53 0
* 02/25/20 at Radford L 57-78 527
* 02/29/20 GARDNER-WEBB L 59-70 345
* 03/04/20 at Longwood L 56-69 412
* 03/07/20 at Winthrop W 66-59 231

03/10/20 at Winthrop W 60-57 188

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of South Carolina - Upstate Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 11, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 2-8   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Lewis, Brianna 15-14 573 38.2 94-248 .379 13-47 .277 51-66 .773 10 29 39 2.6 29 0 70 66 3 17 252 16.8
21 Popplewell, Riley 20-20 620 31.0 63-171 .368 4-14 .286 80-99 .808 72 106 178 8.9 42 2 28 50 13 28 210 10.5
30 Herring, Barrett 19-17 422 22.2 68-178 .382 2-10 .200 37-58 .638 40 79 119 6.3 46 1 12 28 30 7 175 9.2
24 Moore, Quadijah 12-3 158 13.2 30-73 .411 0-4 .000 9-13 .692 12 26 38 3.2 31 2 3 23 13 6 69 5.8
34 Kirkwood, Kathryn 17-0 187 11.0 40-92 .435 0-3 .000 11-15 .733 20 32 52 3.1 22 0 1 18 8 2 91 5.4
33 Gibbons, Michaela 20-20 699 35.0 30-126 .238 23-97 .237 4-6 .667 8 86 94 4.7 28 0 22 30 8 18 87 4.4
15 Kuzmina, Anda 20-13 473 23.7 31-87 .356 9-47 .191 14-20 .700 7 55 62 3.1 22 0 29 45 3 10 85 4.3
12 Logan , Jada 19-10 355 18.7 20-93 .215 6-27 .222 10-17 .588 21 47 68 3.6 22 0 25 37 0 8 56 2.9
35 Glance, Shelby 10-0 79 7.9 6-27 .222 6-26 .231 1-2 .500 1 10 11 1.1 2 0 2 1 0 0 19 1.9
32 Panufnik, Natalia 13-0 87 6.7 7-24 .292 2-10 .200 7-8 .875 8 12 20 1.5 13 0 2 11 0 2 23 1.8
23 Flantos , Lillian 15-0 140 9.3 6-30 .200 2-15 .133 3-6 .500 14 20 34 2.3 27 0 2 12 4 5 17 1.1
25 Timberlake , Maya 18-0 162 9.0 3-31 .097 1-10 .100 1-2 .500 8 9 17 0.9 25 0 10 12 1 9 8 0.4
03 Jefferson, Breanna 12-3 95 7.9 0-9 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 6 6 0.5 7 0 11 12 0 2 0 0.0
Total 20 4050 202.5 398-1189 .335 68-312 .218 228-312 .731 256 567 823 41.2 316 5 217 363 83 114 1092 54.60
Opponents 4050 202.5 467-1236 .378 130-394 .330 249-345 .722 251 577 828 41.4 337 8 261 285 55 180 1313 65.65

Team Statistics UPST OPP
SCORING 1092 1313
    Points Per Game 54.6 65.7
    Scoring Margin -11.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 398-1189 467-1236
    Field Goal Pct .335 .378
3 POINT FG-ATT 68-312 130-394
    3PT FG Pct .218 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 3.4 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 228-312 249-345
    FT Pct .731 .722
    FT Made Per Game 11.4 12.5
REBOUNDS 823 828
    Rebounds Per Game 41.2 41.4
    Rebounds Margin -0.2 –
ASSISTS 217 261
    Assists Per Game 10.9 13.1
TURNOVERS 363 285
    Turnovers Per Game 18.2 14.3
    Turnovers Margin -3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 114 180
    Steals Per Game 5.7 9.0
BLOCKS 83 55
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 2.8
ATTENDANCE 3,651 6,053
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-365 10-605
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
USC Upstate 217 275 291 295 6 8 1092
Opponents 308 300 318 365 6 16 1313

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 CHARLESTON SO. W 70-53 269
12/31/19 at  Campbell L 38-50 728
01/04/20 at  High Point L 46-85 748
01/06/20 UNC ASHEVILLE L 48-68 371
01/09/20 WINTHROP L 38-52 305
01/11/20 LONGWOOD L 62-70 427
01/14/20 at  Hampton L 40-60 2245
01/18/20 at  Gardner-Webb L 53-63 755
01/21/20 RADFORD L 41-57 384
01/25/20 at  Presbyterian L 42-55 329
02/01/20 CAMPBELL L 72-80 560
02/04/20 PRESBYTERIAN W 70-60 250
02/08/20 HIGH POINT L 45-81 375
02/11/20 at  Charleston So. W 71-64 78
02/18/20 HAMPTON L 73-86 365
02/22/20 at  UNC Asheville L 45-53 0
02/25/20 at  Radford L 57-78 527
02/29/20 GARDNER-WEBB L 59-70 345
03/04/20 at  Longwood L 56-69 412
03/07/20 at  Winthrop W 66-59 231


